TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583220

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| EASY GARDENER PRODUCTS, INC. | | 06/11/2020 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 400 SKOKIE BOULEVARD, SUITE 375 | |
| City: | NORTHBROOK | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60062 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3228792 | BIO FABRICPEGS |
| Registration Number: | 2009832 | BIOZOME |
| Registration Number: | 1804536 | BIRD BLOCK |
| Registration Number: | 4970619 | BURSTING BLOOMS |
| Registration Number: | 1252606 | CLOUD COVER |
| Registration Number: | 2667208 | COUNTRY CLASSIC BORDER |
| Registration Number: | 1802112 | DEER BLOCK |
| Registration Number: | 2356107 | EASY GARDENER |
| Registration Number: | 6040338 | EASY GARDENER |
| Registration Number: | 1981079 | FABRICPEGS |
| Serial Number: | 88866765 | FABRICPEGS |
| Registration Number: | 3219196 | GARDEN BRAID BORDER |
| Registration Number: | 3213552 | GARDEN DEFENSE OWL |
| Registration Number: | 4020821 | GARDEN DEFENSE FALCON |
| Registration Number: | 3935838 | GRASSSHIELD |
| Registration Number: | 2359625 | GREAT RESULTS. LESS WORK. |
| Registration Number: | 2953484 | GREEN-AGAIN |
| Registration Number: | 1664643 | GRO-STAKES |
| Registration Number: | 1768337 | IT WORKS. YOU DON'T. |
| | | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0269 900555701

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2969910 | JOBE'S | |
| Registration Number: | 3213484 | JOBES | |
| Serial Number: | 88869657 | JOBE'S | |
| Serial Number: | 88869689 | JOBE'S | |
| Registration Number: | 3223489 | JOBE'S DRIP FEEDER | |
| Registration Number: | 3280972 | JOBE'S ORGANICS | |
| Registration Number: | 3209288 | MAXIGRID | |
| Registration Number: | 5504473 | POWERGRID | |
| Registration Number: | 1741296 | ROSS | |
| Registration Number: | 1682545 | ROSS | |
| Registration Number: | 1684947 | ROSS | |
| Registration Number: | 1675783 | ROSS ROOT FEEDER | |
| Registration Number: | 1986161 | SCATTER CAP | |
| Registration Number: | 4679565 | SCIENCE + NATURE | |
| Serial Number: | 88232047 | SCIENCE + NATURE | |
| Registration Number: | 4679564 | TERRAZOME | |
| Registration Number: | 2010199 | TREE GARD | |
| Registration Number: | 3315713 | TREESTAKIT | |
| Serial Number: | 88866744 | WE GROW BETTER THINGS | |
| Registration Number: | 3218131 | WEEDBLOCK | |
| Registration Number: | 2334841 | WEED BLOCK | |
| Registration Number: | 5696232 | WEEDBLOCK NATURAL | |
| Registration Number: | 5047949 | WEEDBLOCK DIAMOND | |
| Registration Number: | 3772285 | WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED | |
| Registration Number: | 1989049 | XP-20 | |
| Registration Number: | 5735447 | X-TREME DEER BARRIER | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127826690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127829000

Email: NKONDZIOLKA@RSPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: ANDREW M. SACHS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 180 N. LA SALLE ST. STE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | R: ANDREW M. SACHS, ESQ. | |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: /ANDREW M. SACHS/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/26/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 14

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page1.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page2.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page3.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page4.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page5.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page6.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page7.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page8.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page9.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page10.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page11.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page12.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page13.tif

source=Executed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Easy Gardener Products_Inc.)#page14.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), dated as of June 11, 2020, is executed by and between EASY GARDENER PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business location at the address set forth below under its signature ("Secured Party").

RECITALS:

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Agreement (as defined below), the other Loan Documents, and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. **<u>Definitions.</u>** All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Loan Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them therein. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:
- "Copyrights" means the copyright registrations, applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Exhibit A.
- "IP Collateral" means all Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, other than any Excluded Property (as defined in the Loan Agreement).
- "Loan Agreement" means the Loan and Security Agreement of an even date herewith by and between the Debtor and the Secured Party.
- "Patents" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on **Exhibit B.**
 - "Security Interest" has the meaning given in Section 2.
- "Trademarks" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each, (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor, (iv) and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on **Exhibit C.**
- 2. **Security Interest**. The Debtor hereby irrevocably pledges and assigns to, and grants the Secured Party a security interest (the "**Security Interest**"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, in the IP Collateral, to secure payment of the Obligations.
- 3. **Representations, Warranties and Agreements**. Debtor represents, warrants and agrees as follows:

- (a) **Authority.** This Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary action on the part of the Debtor.
- (b) Copyrights. Exhibit A accurately lists all registered Copyrights owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects in all material respects the existence and status of Copyrights and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns or controls any registered Copyrights not listed on Exhibit A or if Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect, in all material respects, the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to the Copyrights, then the Debtor shall, within thirty (30) days, provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit A, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
- (c) **Patents. Exhibit B** accurately lists all Patents owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof, or to which Debtor has a right as of the date hereof to have it assigned to it, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, Debtor owns, controls or has a right to have assigned to it any Patents not listed on **Exhibit B**, or if **Exhibit B** ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then the Debtor shall within thirty (30) days provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement **Exhibit B**, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
- (d) **Trademarks. Exhibit C** accurately lists all Trademarks owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns or controls any Trademarks not listed on **Exhibit C** or if **Exhibit C** ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to the Trademarks, then the Debtor shall, within thirty (30) days, provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement **Exhibit C**, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
- (e) **Title**. Debtor has title to each Patent, Trademark and Copyright listed on **Exhibits A, B and C**, free and clear of all liens except Permitted Liens. Debtor (i) will have, at the time Debtor acquires any rights in IP Collateral hereafter arising, title to each such IP Collateral free and clear of all liens except Permitted Liens, and (ii) will keep all IP Collateral free and clear of all liens except Permitted Liens.
- (f) **Defense**. The Debtor will at its own expense and using commercially reasonable efforts, protect and defend the IP Collateral against all claims or demands of all Persons.
- (g) Maintenance. Debtor will at its own expense maintain the IP Collateral to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark registrations and all affidavits, maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters patent, trademark registrations and applications therefor. Debtor covenants that it will not

abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any material portion of the IP Collateral, nor fail to file any required affidavit or renewal in support thereof, without first providing the Secured Party: (i) sufficient written notice, of at least thirty (30) days, to allow the Secured Party to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuities which may become due on any IP Collateral, or to file any affidavit or renewal with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such be necessary or desirable.

- 4. <u>Debtor's Use of the IP Collateral</u>. The Debtor shall be permitted to control and manage the IP Collateral, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the IP Collateral and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs.
- 5. **Events of Default.** The occurrence of an Event of Default, as defined in the Loan Agreement, shall constitute an Event of Default under this Agreement
- 6. **Remedies.** During the existence of an Event of Default, the Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
 - (a) The Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the Loan Agreement.
 - (b) The Secured Party may enforce the IP Collateral and any licenses thereunder, and if Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Debtor shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.
- **Miscellaneous**. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the Secured Party. This Agreement shall terminate upon termination of the Loan Agreement. A waiver signed by the Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of the Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the Secured Party's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given to Debtor under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the Loan Agreement. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor and the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns (to the extent permitted by the Loan Agreement) and shall take effect when signed by the Debtor and delivered to the Secured Party. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of Illinois without regard to conflicts of law provisions, except that any exercise by Lender of its remedies under this Agreement pertaining to the IP Collateral shall be conducted in accordance with the law of the applicable jurisdiction where Debtor's principal place of business is located or where

any IP Collateral is located. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such provision or application shall be ineffective to the extent of such illegality or unenforceability, without affecting the other provisions or applications which can be given effect. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

4

#3221584v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date written above.

| GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC, | EASY GARDENER PRODUCTS, INC |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| a Delaware limited liability company | a Delaware corporation |

By:_____ Name: Mark Stoeberl

Title: Chief Credit Officer

400 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 375 Northbrook, Illinois 60062 By: Vane: Kenneth Lau

Title: Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

3022 Franklin Avenue Waco, Texas 76710

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date written above. II

GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Mark Stocheri

Title: Chief Credit Officer

400 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 375 Northbrook, Illinois 60062 EASY GARDENER PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Kenneth Lau

Title: Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

3022 Franklin Avenue Waco, Texas 76710

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

1. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

| Loan Party Name | Title | Registration Number and Date | Country |
|---------------------------------|-----------------|--|---------|
| Easy Gardener Products, Inc. | Nursery school. | PA00001780 15 06/06/1983 | USA |
| Easy Gardener Products, Inc. | Handful. | PA00001780 17 06/06/1983 | USA |
| Easy Gardener Products, Inc. | Spike. | PA00001780 18 06/06/1983 | USA |
| Easy Gardener Products, Inc. | Chip. | PA00001780 16 Issued 06/06/1983 | USA |

2. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None

3. COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None

#3221584v3

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Jobe's Company Active U.S. Patents, Patent Applications, Expired Patents (5/20/2020)

Current U.S. Utility Patents

| Patent Number | Title | Issue Date | Status |
|------------------|---|---------------|---|
| 10,532,853 | Product Display Container | 1/14/2020 | 3.5 Year Maintenance Due 7/14/2023 |
| 10,280,123 | Soluble Fertilizer Product | 5/7/2019 | 3.5 Year Maintenance Due 11/7/22 |
| 7,685,764 | Landscaping Rings and Related Manufacturing Methods | 3/30/2010 | 11.5 Year Maintenance Due 3/30/2021 |
| 7,255,060 | Owl with Spring Connected Head and Wind Activated Fin | 8/14/2007 | Expires 12/7/2025 |
| 7,246,569 | Electronic Predator Replica | 7/24/2007 | Expires 12/7/2025 |
| 7,568,636 | Dual Nozzle Sprayer* *Not owned by Jobe's Company, but we were asked in 2013 to maintain for EGP / Jobe's | | 11.5 Year Maintenance Due 2/4/2021 |

Current U.S. Design Patents

| Patent Number | Title | Issue Date | Status |
|---------------|--|------------|--------------------|
| D858,114 | Landscaping Fabric Sheet and Pattern | 9/3/2019 | Expires 9/3/2033 |
| D804,829 | Landscape Fabric | 12/12/2017 | Expires 12/12/2031 |
| D666,464 | Above Ground Collapsible Garden Bed | 9/4/2012 | Expires 9/4/2026 |
| D514,714 | Landscape Edging and Irrigation Device | 2/7/2006 | Expires 2/7/2020 |

Current Pending U.S. Patent Applications

| Application | Title | Filing Date | Status |
|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|---------|
| Serial | | | |
| Number | | | |
| 15/719,546 | Briquetted Fertilizer Spike | 9/29/2017 | pending |
| 15/890,995 | Landscaping Fabric Having | 2/7/2018 | pending |
| | Enhanced Mechanical | | |
| | Properties | | |
| 16/271,815 | Soluble Fertilizer Product | 2/9/2019 | pending |
| | | | |
| | (this is a continuation of the | | |
| | already-issued patent | | |
| | application of the same title | | |
| | shown above) | | |

Expired U.S. Patents

| Patent | Title and/or Product Name | Issue Date | Status |
|-----------|--|------------|---------|
| Number | | | |
| 4,055,974 | Disintegratable Fertilizer Tablet | 11/1/1977 | Expired |
| 4,164,388 | Extrusion Die Assembly | 8/14/1979 | Expired |
| 4,348,218 | Fertilizer Briquette Adapted to Be Hammered Into the Ground | 9/7/1982 | Expired |
| 4,474,595 | Fertilizer Product and Process for Making and Using It (indoor extruder manufacturing process) | 10/2/1984 | Expired |
| 4,705,218 | Nozzle Structure for a Root Feeding Device | 11/10/1987 | Expired |
| 5,201,154 | Landscape Edging & Methods of Manufacturing Same (Anchor Edge) | 4/13/1993 | Expired |
| 5,322,085 | Root Feeder | 6/21/1994 | Expired |
| 5,456,045 | Lawn Edging Strip (Emerald Edge) | 10/17/1995 | Expired |
| 6,622,426 | Stackable Landscape Edging & Methods of Manufacturing and Using Same (Forged Iron) | 9/23/2003 | Expired |

8

| 6,779,297 | Lawn Edging Strip with Improved End Connectors (Garden Braid) | 8/24/2004 | Expired |
|-----------|---|------------|---------|
| 6,834,462 | Landscape Border Segment for Configurable Landscape Borders (Whimsical Arch and Loop Connectors) | 12/28/2004 | Expired |
| D463,582 | Landscape Edging (Whimsical Butterly) | 9/24/2002 | Expired |
| D458,393 | Landscape Edging (Garden Braid) | 6/4/2002 | Expired |
| D457,973 | Landscape Edging (Villa Garden Tiles – English Stone) | 5/28/2002 | Expired |
| D457,663 | Landscape Edging (Villa Garden Tiles – Adobe) | 5/21/2002 | Expired |
| D457,662 | Landscape Edging (Villa Garden Tiles – Roma) | 5/21/2002 | Expired |
| D457,256 | Landscape Edging (DecoTILE Border) | 5/14/2002 | Expired |
| D457,653 | Landscape Edging (Whimsical Loop) | 5/21/2002 | Expired |
| D457,251 | Landscape Edging (Whimsical Arch) | 5/14/2002 | Expired |
| D456,912 | Landscape Edging (Whimsical Butterfly) | 5/7/2002 | Expired |
| D456,529 | Landscape Edging (Villa Garden Tiles – English Stone Finial) | 4/30/2002 | Expired |
| D430,682 | Lawn Edging (pound-in edging) | 9/5/2000 | Expired |
| D430,683 | Lawn Edging (small solid fence-like) | 9/5/2000 | Expired |
| D407,507 | Landscape Edging | 3/30/1999 | Expired |
| D357,971 | Root Feeder Head Assembly | 5/2/1995 | Expired |
| D363,801 | Border Edge | 10/31/1995 | Expired |
| D310,421 | Flat Brick Border Section | 9/4/1990 | Expired |
| D276,494 | Plastic Landscape Edging Unit | 11/27/1984 | Expired |

EXHIBIT C

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

| <u>U.S. Trademark</u> <u>Registration (Word</u> Mark or Logo) | Registration or Application Number | Notes / Renewals Due This Year |
|---|------------------------------------|--|
| Bio FabricPegs | 3,228,792 | |
| Biozome | 2,009,832 | |
| Bird Block | 1,804,536 | |
| Bursting Blooms | 4,970,619 | |
| Cloud Cover | 1,252,606 | |
| Country Classic Border | 2,667,208 | |
| DeerBlock | 1,802,112 | |
| | 2,356,107 | This registration is not being renewed per |
| eASY CARREGIER | | our conversation last year |
| Easy Gardener | 6,040,338 | |
| FabricPegs | <u>1,981,079</u> | |
| FabricPegs | 88/866,765 | This is a follow-on application authorized |
| | | by Kim Kemper earlier this year |
| Garden Braid Border | <u>3,219,196</u> | |
| Garden Defense Owl | <u>3,213,552</u> | |
| Garden Defense Falcon | 4,020,821 | Renewal window opens August 30, 2020, |
| | | deadline to renew 8/30/2021 |
| <u>GrassShield</u> | 3,935,838 | Renewal window is open at this time, |
| G (B) II I | 2.250 (25 | deadline to renew 3/22/2021 |
| Great Results. Less | <u>2,359,625</u> | Renewal deadline is 6/20/2020 |
| Work. Green Again | 2,953,484 | |
| Green Agam Gro-Stakes | | Donowol window onone 11/10/2020 |
| Gro-Stakes | <u>1,664,643</u> | Renewal window opens 11/19/2020, deadline to renew 11/19/2021 |
| It Works. You Don't | 1,768,337 | ucaumic to tenew 11/19/2021 |
| Jobe's | 2,969,910 | |
| Jobe's | 3,213,484 | |
| Jobe's | 88/869,657 | This is a pending, new application filed per |
| June 2 | 00/00/303/ | conversation with Kim Kemper |
| | l . | conversation with ixim ixemper |

10

| Jobe's | 88/869,689 | This is a pending, new application filed per conversation with Kim Kemper |
|--------------------|------------------|---|
| Jobe's Drip Feeder | 3,223,489 | |
| Jobe's Organics | 3,280,972 | |
| <u>MaxiGrid</u> | 3,209,288 | |
| <u>PowerGrid</u> | <u>5,504,473</u> | |
| Ross | <u>1,741,296</u> | |
| | 1,682,545 | |
| | 1 | 1 |



| Ross | 1,684,947 | |
|-----------------------|------------------|---|
| | | |
| Ross Root Feeder | <u>1,675,783</u> | |
| Scatter Cap | <u>1,986,161</u> | |
| Science + Nature | 4,679,565 | Renewal / mantenance window is open at |
| | | this time, deadline to renew 1/27/2021 |
| Science + Nature | 88/232,047 | SOU due by 6/20/2020 - We need a |
| | | specimen and first sale date on insecticides, |
| | | fungicides, herbacides, etc. |
| <u>Terrazome</u> | <u>4,679,564</u> | Renewal / mantenance window is open at |
| | | this time, deadline to renew 1/27/2021 |
| Tree Gard | <u>2,010,199</u> | |
| <u>Treestakit</u> | <u>3,315,713</u> | |
| We Grow Better Things | 88/866,744 | Pending Application |
| <u>WeedBlock</u> | <u>3,218,131</u> | |
| | 2,334,841 | |
| | | |

Weed Block

| Weedblock Natural | <u>5,696,232</u> | |
|----------------------|------------------|--|
| WeedBlock Diamond | <u>5,047,949</u> | |
| Weedblock Recycled | <u>3,772,285</u> | |
| <u>XP-20</u> | <u>1,989,049</u> | |
| X-TREME Deer Barrier | 5,735,447 | |

International

| Country / Registration Mark | Reg/Ser # | Notes / Deadlines for Renewals |
|----------------------------------|-----------|--|
| <u>Canada</u> | _ | _ |
| FabricPegs | 382,560 | |
| It Works. You Don't. | 433,728 | |
| JOBE'S DOES THE JOBAT | 431,846 | |
| THE ROOTS (fertilizer) | | |
| WeedBlock | 361,814 | Renewal Deadline was 5/3/2020; this logo design no longer in use |
| Australia | | |
| Jobe's | 369,781 | |
| Easy Gardener | 946,990 | |
| Easy Gardener (Rectangle Logo) | 946,991 | |
| Easy Fleece | 946,993 | |
| Benelux | | |
| TerraCotta Tile (Design) | 29228-00 | |
| Community Trademarks | | |
| Emerald Edge | 2401016 | |
| FabricPegs | 2401057 | |
| Jobe's | 2401313 | |
| Ross Root Feeder | 2400992 | |
| Easy Gardener (Word Mark) | 2401230 | |
| Easy Gardener (Figurative) | 2401032 | |
| Weed Block (figurative) | 2401008 | |
| WeedBlock Discs | 3014412 | |
| Easy Fleece | 2,983,591 | |
| Germany | | |
| WeedBlock | 2,084,016 | |
| Japan | | |
| Jobe's (in Katakana characters) | 2,501,368 | |
| Easy Fleece | 4,713,297 | |
| New Zealand | | |
| Easy Gardener (Rectangle Design) | 675,525 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,528 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,529 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,530 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,531 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,532 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| WEEDBLOCK | 675,519 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,520 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,521 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |

| | 675,522 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
|---------------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| | 675,523 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| Easy Gardener | 675,511 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,514 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,515 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,516 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,517 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| EMERALD EDGE | 675,533 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| | 675,518 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| EASY FLEECE | 675,534 | Deadline to Renew is 9/14/2020 |
| Spain | | |
| Jobe's | 934,556 | Deadline to Renew is 8/27/2020 |
| Switzerland | | |
| Jobe's | 304571 | Deadline to Renew is 6/30/2020 |
| Easy Fleece | 511050 | |
| Easy Gardener & rectangle | 512344 | |
| design | | |
| Emerald Edge | 508980 | |
| WeedBlock | 507637 | |
| FabricPegs | 515,203 | |
| WeedBlock Discs | 513,913 | |
| United Kingdom | | |
| Gro Cover & Design | 1521924 | Deadline to Renew is 6/24/2020 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

13

RECORDED: 06/26/2020